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COURT FILE NUMBERS 2401-17986  

COURT COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

MATTER IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS 
AMENDED 
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF 
420 INVESTMENTS LTD., 420 PREMIUM MARKETS LTD., GREEN ROCK 
CANNABIS (EC 1) LIMITED and 420 DISPENSARIES LTD. 

APPLICANTS 420 INVESTMENTS LTD., 420 PREMIUM MARKETS LTD., GREEN ROCK 
CANNABIS (EC 1) LIMITED and 420 DISPENSARIES LTD. 

 DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST (LAST UPDATED FEBRUARY 5, 2025) 

 

Party / Counsel Service Method 

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.  
1165, 324 – 8 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 2Z2  
 
Attention: Andrew Basi and Ross Graham  
 
Proposal Trustee 

abasi@ksvadvisory.com  
 

 rgraham@ksvadvisory.com  

BENNETT JONES LLP 
4500 Bankers Hall East  
855 2 Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7 
 
Attention: Michael Selnes  
 
Counsel to the Proposal Trustee 

selnesm@bennettjones.com  

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
4200 Bankers Hall West 
888 3 Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 5C5 
 
Attention: Karen Fellowes, K.C. and Archer Bell 
 
Counsel to 420 Investments Ltd., 420 Premium Markets 
Ltd. and Green Rock Cannabis (EC 1) Limited 

kfellowes@stikeman.com  
 

ABell@stikeman.com  
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Party / Counsel Service Method 

LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP 
Suite 600, 135 Queens Plate Drive 
Toronto, ON M9W 6V7 

Attention: Maurice V. Fleming  

Counsel to Nomos Capital I, L.P. 

mfleming@ln.law  

esiller@nomoscapital.ca 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
Suite 3500 Bankers Hall East 
855 – 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4J8 
 
Attention: Kelly J. Bourassa  
      Tom Wagner 
      Casey Stiemer 
 
Counsel for Tilray Inc. and High Park Shops Inc. 

Kelly.bourassa@blakes.com   
tom.wagner@blakes.com  

Casey.Stiemer@blakes.com  

WITTEN LLP 
Suite 2500, Canadian Western Bank Place 
10303 Jasper Avenue 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3N6 
 
Attention: Howard J. Sniderman, KC 
      Liam Kelly 

Counsel for Palisades Edmonton Holdings Ltd. and 
Palisades Edmonton G.P. Ltd. (Palisades Landlord) 

hsniderman@wittenlaw.com 

lkelly@wittenlaw.com  

SWAINSON MIKI PESKETT LLP 
Suite 2800, 10104 – 103 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 0H8 
 
Attention : Christopher M. Young  

Counsel for Strathcona Building Inc. 
(Whyte Ave Landlord) 

cyoung@smpllp.ca 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3S1 

Attention: Matthew Cressatti and Larry Ellis 
 
Counsel for 2759054 Ontario Inc., operating as FIKA 
Cannabis 

mcressatti@millerthomson.com  and 
lellis@millerthomson.com 
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Party / Counsel Service Method 

COURTYARD LAW CENTRE 
499 1 Street SE 
Medicine Hat, AB T1A 0A7 

Attention: Todd E. Herter 

Counsel for Meadowlands Development Corporation 
(Medicine Hat Landlord) 

therter@courtyardlaw.ca 

MCLENNAN ROSS LLP 
1900 Eau Claire Tower 
600, 3 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0G5 

Attention : Jamie Flanagan  

Counsel to Certus Developments Inc. (Northland 
Landlord) 

jamie.flanagan@mross.com  

BMO BANK OF MONTREAL 
PO Box 6044, Station Centre-Ville 
Montreal, QC  H3C 3X2 
 
Attention: Seun Kolarinwa  

Seun.Kolarinwa@bmo.com  

The Cadillac Fairview Corporation Limited 
410-609 Granville Street, British Columbia   
PO Box 10317 
V7Y 1E8 

Attention: Macauley Deck 

macauley.deck@cadillacfairview.com  

Goldman Sloan Nash & Haber LLP 
480 University Avenue, Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON  M5G 1V2 

Attention: Mario Forte 
Counsel to Moneris 

forte@gsnh.com  

and  

Tyler.Faso@moneris.com 

Reconstruct LLP 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2500 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 
 
Attention: Sharon Kour 
Counsel to Stroke Finance Corp.  

skour@reconllp.com  
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Party / Counsel Service Method 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
Suite 2700 
10220 – 103rd Avenue NW 
Calgary, AB  T5J 0K4 
 
Attention: Carole Hunter and Jerritt Pawlyk 

carole.hunter@ca.dlapiper.com  

jerritt.pawlyk@ca.dlapiper.com  

RIOCAN HOLDINGS 
 
Attention: Danielle Boldt 

dboldt@riocan.com  

ALBERTA GAMING, LIQUOR AND CANNABIS 
310, 6715 - 8 Street NE 
Calgary, AB  T2E 7H7 

Registered Mail  

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
220, 4 Avenue South East 
Calgary AB  T2G 0L1 

Attention: George Body and Kasydi Mack 

Registered Mail 

George.Body@justice.gc.ca  

Kasydi.Mack@justice.gc.ca 

BERKLEY CANADA 
Suite 1000, 145 King Street SW 
Toronto, ON M5H 1J8 
 
Attention: Executive and Professional Liability 
Department 

Registered Mail 

DESJARDINS GENERAL INSURANCE 
6300, Boulevard Guillaume-Couture 
Levis, QC G6V 6P9 

Registered Mail  

Reference Policy No. 901-5882295 

LLOYD SADD INSURANCE 
1810, 144 – 4th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3N4 

Registered Mail 
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